
 
SUMMARY REPORT-GROUP DETAIL                          BROWN COUNTY                                     
FINAL CANVASS 
                                                   GENERAL ELECTION 
                                                   NOVEMBER 4, 2014 
RUN DATE:11/10/14 01:29 PM 
 
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %         ADVANCE  ELECTION DAY   PROVISIONAL 
 
 PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 18) .  .  .  .  .         18  100.00 
 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .      5,883 
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,245                   455         2,738            52 
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .              55.16 
 
SENATE DIST 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Randall Batson (LIB).  .  .  .  .  .  .        150    4.69            25           120             5 
 Greg Orman (IND) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        964   30.16           168           779            17 
 Pat Roberts (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,074   64.89           254         1,791            29 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8     .25             1             7             0 
 
HOUSE OF REP 2ND DIST 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Christopher Clemmons (LIB).  .  .  .  .        138    4.29            17           118             3 
 Lynn Jenkins (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,265   70.39           298         1,933            34 
 Margie Wakefield (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .        811   25.20           138           658            15 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .12             1             3             0 
 
GOVERNOR/LT. GOVERNOR 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Brownback/ Colyer (REP).  .  .  .  .  .      1,825   56.96           246         1,553            26 
 Davis/ Docking (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,236   38.58           184         1,032            20 
 Umbehr/ Umbehr (LIB).  .  .  .  .  .  .        139    4.34            19           114             6 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .12             3             1             0 
 
SECRETARY OF STATE 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Kris Kobach (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,302   72.44           294         1,974            34 
 Jean Kurtis Schodorf (DEM).  .  .  .  .        874   27.50           146           712            16 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .06             2             0             0 
 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 A. J. Kotich (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        774   24.40           126           635            13 
 Derek Schmidt (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,394   75.47           319         2,038            37 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4     .13             0             4             0 
 
STATE TREASURER 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Carmen Alldritt (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .        739   23.48           121           604            14 
 Ron Estes (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,407   76.49           318         2,053            36 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1     .03             0             1             0 
 
COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Dennis Anderson (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .        895   28.73           136           740            19 
 Ken Selzer (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,217   71.17           299         1,888            30 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3     .10             1             2             0 
 
REP 62ND DIST 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Randy Garber (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,837   57.14           258         1,549            30 
 Steve Lukert (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,372   42.67           190         1,161            21 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6     .19             3             2             1 
 
JUDGE DIST 22 DIV 1 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 James A. Patton (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,826   99.02           388         2,394            44 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         28     .98             4            23             1 



 
COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Steve D. Roberts (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .      1,073   98.44           188           864            21 
 Richard Lehmkuhl .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17    1.56             8             9             0 
 
HAMLIN TOWNSHIP CLERK HAMLIN TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Larry R. Ewing (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .         62   96.88            10            51             1 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2    3.13             1             1             0 
 
HAMLIN TOWNSHIP CLERK RESERVE PRECINCT 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Larry R. Ewing (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .         33   97.06             6            27             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1    2.94             0             1             0 
 
HIAWATHA TOWNSHIP CLERK HIAWATHA TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 James Ward (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        231  100.00            38           190             3 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0 
 
IRVING TOWNSHIP CLERK IRVING TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 J. W. Reese (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         85   98.84            13            71             1 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1    1.16             0             1             0 
 
MISSION TOWNSHIP CLERK MISSION TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Robert Tollefson (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .        242   99.18            41           200             1 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2     .82             2             0             0 
 
MORRILL TOWNSHIP CLERK MORRILL TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Jim McKim (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        139   95.21            14           125             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          7    4.79             2             5             0 
 
TOWNSHIP CLERK PADONIA TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Lee Mueller (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         66  100.00             6            60             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0 
 
POWHATTAN TOWNSHIP CLERK POWHATTAN TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Bill Rieger (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        165   96.49            23           141             1 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6    3.51             2             4             0 
 
ROBINSON TOWNSHIP CLERK ROBINSON TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Gary Merkel (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        162  100.00            12           149             1 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0 
 
WALNUT TOWNSHIP CLERK WALNUT TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Dennis Kleopfer (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .        234  100.00            16           215             3 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0 
 
TOWNSHIP CLERK WASHINGTON TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 Tom Bunck (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        144   97.96            11           132             1 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3    2.04             0             3             0 
 
Supreme Court Justice 4 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,793   63.76           265         1,499            29 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,019   36.24            96           909            14 
 
Supreme Court Justice 6 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,718   62.65           251         1,439            28 



 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,024   37.35           100           911            13 
 
Court of Appeals Judge 1 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,871   67.25           269         1,571            31 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        911   32.75            85           814            12 
 
Court of Appeals 4 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,787   65.31           253         1,502            32 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        949   34.69            93           845            11 
 
Court of Appeals 5 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,873   67.99           263         1,577            33 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        882   32.01            84           788            10 
 
Court of Appeals 7 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,000   72.75           275         1,692            33 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        749   27.25            71           668            10 
 
Court of Appeals 10 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,957   71.48           260         1,664            33 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        781   28.52            82           690             9 
 
Court of Appeals 11 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,935   70.80           257         1,643            35 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        798   29.20            82           708             8 
 
Court of Appeals 12 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,813   66.41           250         1,529            34 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        917   33.59            90           818             9 
 
Court of Appeals 13 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,827   66.92           256         1,538            33 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        903   33.08            87           806            10 
 
HIAWATHA SALES TAX HIAWATHA CITY 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        353   33.56            71           272            10 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        699   66.44           126           557            16 
 
USD 113 MORRILL TWP 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         64   38.32             9            55             0 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        103   61.68            10            93             0 
 
USD 113 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         42   40.00             2            40             0 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         63   60.00            11            52             0 
 
STATE RAFFLE QUESTION 
Vote for One or Fewer  1 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,060   68.76           269         1,759            32 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        936   31.24           144           776            16 


